ಪಿ. ರವಿ ಕುಮಾರ್, ಭಾ.ಆ.ಸೇ., ಮುಖ್ಯ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ P. RAVI KUMAR, I.A.S., Chief Secretary



ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರ Government of Karnataka

No.KUM/DD/EODB/SBRAP/31/2020-21

Date: 08-03-2021

Sub: Ease of Doing Business - Mandating the use of Central Inspection system.

\*\*\*\*

Karnataka's industrial growth is guided by transparent procedures and sectoral policies that provide extensive support for new industries and entrepreneurs. One of the areas that the state shall emphasise is to synchronize all the compliance-based inspection services under one umbrella.

To achieve the objective, a Central Inspection System (CIS) has been developed by Karnataka Udyog Mitra, Department of Industries and Commerce. The Central Inspection System module is hosted on the State single window - ebiz portal (<a href="http://kumcis.azurewebsites.net/">http://kumcis.azurewebsites.net/</a>) for the following four departments:

- 1. Department of Factories, Boilers, Industrial Safety and Health
- 2. Labour Department
- 3. Karnataka State Pollution Control Board and
- 4. Legal Metrology Department

The above departments are instructed to issue a separate GO/Notification, mandating that all inspection procedure through Central Inspection System only. Also, departments to share the entire database of industry, inspection division/zoning/circle mapping with inspector list and third party empanelled inspection

entities and other requisite details required for completion of integration and for scheduling of inspections.

The complete Central inspection System should be operationalised by 22.3.2021.

With regards,

vi Kumar)

Yours

To,

- 1. Dr Rajkumar Khatri IAS, Additional Chief Secretary, Labour Department, Vikasa Soudha Bengaluru
- 2. Shri. Sandeep Dave, IAS, Additional Chief Secretary, Forest, Environment & Ecology Department, Karnataka Government Secretariat, M. S. Building, Bangaluru.
- 3. B.H Anil Kumar, IAS, Additional Chief Secretary, Department of Health and Family Welfare, M. S Building Bengaluru
- 4. Sri Akram Pasha, IAS, Commissioner, Labour Department, Karmika Bhavana, Bengaluru.
- 5. Shri Srinivasalu, IFS, Memeber Secretary, Karnataka State Pollution Control Board, Parisara Bhavan, Church Street, Bengaluru.
- 6. Shri.V Patharaju KAS, Controller, Legal Metrology Department, Ali Asker road, Bengaluru.
- 7. Sri K.Srinivas, Director, Department of Factories, Boilers, Industrial Safety and Health (FBIS), Karmika Bhavana, Bengaluru.